PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Seppo Tapani Anttila	04/07/2006		
Kimmo Tapani Wihinen	04/06/2006		
Matti Jorma Ilmari Makkonen	04/04/2006		
Harri Antero Alanen	04/04/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valtra Oy Ab
Street Address:	Sirkkaharju
City:	Suolahti
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	44200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29303993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOR193-250536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geraldine M. Gress

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0233

500681004

source=250536#page1.tif source=250536#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0234

Our Ref.:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, _	Seppo	Lapani	Anttila	ot	_Nuolikatu	<u>31,</u>	<u>40630</u>	Jyväskylä	FINL/	AND,
	Kimmo	Tapani	Wihinen	of	Koreankatu	4C	22, 0056	0 Helsinki	FINL	AND.
					of Juhannus					
					tie 9b 16, 20°					
(Assignors) are the inve	entors of a	new and	d useful _		ARMRES	T CO	NTROL	DEVICE		
							Title			
for which an application	n for a Un	ited Stat	ec Datent	ie en	hmittad hara	ith.	and			
tor winen an application	ir ioi a Oi	nica Stat	cs i awii	13 30	ionnitied nere	willi,	anu			
WHEREAS,		Valtra Oy Ab								
			A	ssig	nee					
of Sirkkaharju 442	200 Suola	ıhti FINI	IAND							
oi <u>oiikkaiaiju ++2</u>	200 54018	uici, 1 11 1)	Addre							
			Auuit	J 33						

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Seppo Tapani Anttila

07042006 Date:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Kimmo Tapani Wihinen

Signature:

Date: 6' 6 8 7 2 2 2 2 2

REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0235

NYC:693670.1/for193-822758

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Matti Jorma Ilmari Makkonen

Signature: Mollone.

Date: 0404 2006 TURKE

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Harri Antero Alanen

Signature: How Alam Date: Oy/04/2006 TVRCCO

NYC:693670.1/for193-822758

RECORDED: 10/21/2008

PATENT

2

REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0236